John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 3/22/21
N=1005 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

101. How much do you trust the leadership and directives of Dr. Anthony Fauci?

Age Group Region Live
Centr
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ East South GrLks West Large city | Small city Suburb Rural
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Trust Very Much 345 ( 34.4 44| 21.3| 130]| 34.2 61| 356 110| 44.6 83| 39.4 93| 33.0] 101 34.6 67| 30.6| 115 44.0 48| 31.0| 123]| 31.2 541 30.8
Trust Somewhat 278 | 27.7 71 344 110| 28.9 45| 26.3 52 21.1 50| 23.6 88| 31.4 83| 28.7 56| 25.6 80| 30.5 40 25.7 122| 31.0 37| 20.7
Distrust Somewhat 154 | 15.3 42 20.2 57| 15.0 17 9.9 38| 15.3 29| 14.0 39| 13.8 45| 155 40| 18.3 24 9.3 24| 15.8 53| 13.4 45| 25.8
Distrust Very Much 116 | 11.5 16 7.8 35 9.2 30| 17.4 35| 14.0 27| 12.6 31| 11.0 20 7.0 38| 17.1 28| 10.8 20| 129 45| 11.3 18| 10.0
Not Sure 112 11.2 34| 16.3 48| 12.6 18| 10.7 12 5.0 221 104 30| 10.7 41 142 19 8.5 14 5.4 22| 14.6 52| 13.1 22| 12.7
Total 1005]100.0| 207|100.0 380(100.0| 171|100.0| 247(100.0| 211]100.0| 281 (100.0 291|100.0| 221|100.0 262|100.0| 154 100.0( 393|100.0| 176|100.0
Education Race
Technical/ Some
Total <HS HSGrad Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate White Hispanic Black Asian Other
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Trust Very Much 344 | 34.4 18| 47.3 75| 28.1 11] 19.6 84 | 33.8 18| 26.5 69| 36.4 70| 52.8| 230| 38.4 48| 30.1 46 31.0 14| 23.0 7| 23.0
Trust Somewhat 278 | 27.8 6| 16.6 75| 28.0 11] 1941 68| 27.4 21| 30.3 67| 35.6 29 222 151| 25.2 53| 33.0 43| 28.7 23| 37.7 8| 28.2
Distrust Somewhat 152 | 15.2 6| 16.5 42| 15.7 16 27.7 37| 15.1 13| 18.0 25| 13.1 14| 10.3 73| 12.2 32| 20.3 24| 16.4 11| 17.6 12| 405
Distrust Very Much 14| 11.4 34| 12.8| 10| 179| 30| 122| 10| 15.0| 16| 83| 13| 102] 84| 14.1 8| 53| 12| 82 4| 6.8 1| a2
Not Sure 112 11.2 7| 19.6 41| 155 9| 15.6 29| 11.6 7| 10.2 12 6.6 6 4.5 61| 10.1 18 11.3 23| 15.7 9] 14.8 1 4.1
Total 1000 |100.0 371100.0 267(100.0 58 (100.0 [ 248 |100.0 701100.0 189(100.0| 132|100.0| 598 (100.0| 159]100.0| 149 (100.0 60 (100.0 301100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 3/22/21
N=1005 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

101. How much do you trust the leadership and directives of Dr. Anthony Fauci?

Age GroupB Child under 17 Marital status
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Yes No Married Single D/S/W Civil Union

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Trust Very Much 345| 34.4| 26| 209 42| 234| 127| 3741 61| 364| 90| 46.3| 128| 40.2| 218| 316| 159| 36.4| 100| 325| 65| 326| 20| 37.6
Trust Somewhat 278 | 27.7| 44| 355 49| 272| 106| 31.0| 41| 245| 39| 20.1 97| 305| 181 26.4| 119| 27.3| 94| 306| 54| 268 10| 19.2
Distrust Somewhat 154 | 153| 27| 22.1 37| 205 41| 119 23| 138| 26| 134| 39| 123| 115| 167 68| 157| 39| 128| 36| 180 8| 15.2
Distrust Very Much 16| 115 8| e8| 19| 104| 32| 93| 27| 165| 30| 153| 27| 86| 88| 129| 49| 112| 23| 75| 33| 166 8| 16.1
Not Sure 112| 112| 18| 148| 33| 185| 37| 108| 15| 88 ol 48| 26| 83| 86| 125 41| 94| 51| 166| 12| 6.0 6| 11.9
Total 1005 | 100.0| 123|100.0| 179|100.0| 342(100.0| 167|100.0| 195[100.0| 317|100.0| 688|100.0 435|100.0| 308|100.0| 200 100.0| 52| 100.0

Age GroupC Religion Born Again

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Trust Very Much 345| 34.4| 44| 213 111 347| 80| 346| 110| 446 111| 451| 93| 20.0| 20| 462 20| 46.8| 38| 547| 60| 256| 47| 259 46| 332
Trust Somewhat 278| 27.7| 71| 344| oo 281| 65| 28.0| 52| 21.1| 67| 272| 89| 278 11| 248 12| 294| 13| 184| 78| 335| 55| 302| 34| 2486
Distrust Somewhat 154 | 153| 42| 202| 50| 156| 24| 104| 38| 153| 28| 11.6| 57| 176| 10| 234 8| 19.7| 10| 145| 26| 11.2| 30| 167| 26| 1838
Distrust Very Much 116| 115| 16| 7.8| 29| 89| 36| 158 35| 140| 23| 95| 45| 141 1| 27 2| 41 4| 57| 25| 108| 31| 17.1| 14| 103
Not Sure 12| 112| 34| 163| 41| 127| 26| 111| 12| 50| 16| 65| 37| 114 1| 28 5 67| 44| 189| 19| 102| 18| 131
Total 1005 |100.0 | 207 [100.0| 320(100.0| 230|100.0| 247 [100.0| 245|100.0| 322|100.0| 44(100.0| 42|100.0| 69|100.0| 233(100.0| 182|100.0| 139|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 3/22/21
N=1005 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

101. How much do you trust the leadership and directives of Dr. Anthony Fauci?

Gender Income Gone w/o food 24 hrs

Total Male Female <$25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100-200K $200K+ Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Trust Very Much 345| 34.4| 196| 397 150| 20.2| 60| 282| 47| 325| 47| 304| 55| 340| 45| 367| 64| 467 13| 496| 86| 444| 259| 319
Trust Somewhat 278 | 27.7| 129| 262 149| 201| 63| 204| 40| 27.8| 40| 259| 41| 253| 40| 324| 40| 29.0 7| 276| 54| 27.9| 224| 276
Distrust Somewhat 154| 153| 71| 145| 82| 160| 33| 154| 20| 140| 28| 17.9| 34| 209| 16| 127| 17| 123 3| 100| 23| 120| 130| 16.1
Distrust Very Much 116 | 11.5| 55| 11.1 61| 11.9 22| 103| 16| 11.1 22| 14.1 21| 128| 13| 104| 11| 80 2| 78| 11| 59| 104| 129
Not Sure 12| 11.2| 41| 84| 71| 138| 36| 167 21| 146| 18| 11.7| 12| 741 10| 79 5 39 1| 50| 19| 98| 93| 115
Total 1005 | 100.0 [ 492|100.0| 513|100.0| 213|100.0| 146|100.0| 154[100.0| 162|100.0| 124|100.0| 1371000 26|100.0| 194|100.0| 811 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 3/22/21
N=1005 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

102. Which of the following viewpoints comes closer to yours regarding Dr. Anthony Fauci?

Age Group Region Live
Centr
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ East South GrLks West Large city | Small city Suburb Rural
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f % f %
He has the Public's bestinterestat | 4511 44.9| 63| 30.5| 156| 41.0| 87| 50.7| 146| 59.0| 105| 49.8| 145| 51.7| 120| 41.1| 81| 369| 122| 465| 69| 450| 185| 47.0| 70| 3956
He has the Pharmaceutical industry’s
best interest at heart. 318 31.7 84| 40.6( 129 34.0 48| 28.1 57| 23.2 53| 25.1 80| 28.6 97| 334 87| 39.5( 102 39.0 42| 274 108| 27.5 56| 31.7
Not Sure. 235( 234 60| 28.9 95| 25.0 36| 213 441 17.8 53| 25.1 56| 19.8 74| 255 52| 23.7 38| 145 42| 275| 100| 25.5 51| 28.8
Total 1005|100.0( 207|100.0| 380(100.0| 171]100.0| 247]100.0| 211(100.0| 281(100.0| 291|100.0 221|100.0| 262|100.0| 154|100.0( 393]100.0| 176 (100.0
Education Race
Technical/ Some
Total <HS HSGrad Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate White Hispanic Black Asian Other
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f % f %
Ho has the Publlc's bestinterestat | 49| 44.9| 18| 488| 99| 37.1| 16| 27.0| 116| 468| 30| 429| 100| 528| 70| 53.4| 205| 49.4| 65| 407| 55| 36.6| 23| 37.9| 12| 415
He has the Pharmaceutical industry’s
best interest at heart. 316 | 31.6 9| 248 97| 36.4 21| 35.9 74| 30.0 22 321 52| 27.5 40| 30.6| 164| 27.5 67| 421 57| 37.9 17| 27.8 11| 353
Not Sure. 235( 23.5 10| 26.5 71| 26.5 22| 371 57| 231 17| 25.0 37| 19.8 21| 16.0] 139 23.2 27| 1741 38| 255 21| 344 7| 23.2
Total 1000 | 100.0 37(100.0| 267|100.0 58 (100.0 | 248 (100.0 70(100.0| 189(100.0| 132|100.0( 598|100.0| 159(100.0| 149]100.0 60 [ 100.0 30(100.0
Age GroupB Child under 17 Marital status
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Yes No Married Single D/S/W Civil Union
f % f % f % f % f % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f %
He hasthe Publics bestinterestat | 451 | 44.9| 35| 28.7| 57| 31.9| 154| 450| 88| 528| 117| 60.1| 133| 41.9| 318| 46.3| 195| 44.9| 136| 442| 95| 474| 22| 430
He has the Pharmaceutical industry’s
best interest at heart. 318 | 31.7 57| 46.1 58| 32.3 118 | 34.7 43| 255 43 221 125( 394 193 | 28.1 149 34.3 86| 279 65| 32.6 14| 27.6
Not Sure. 235| 234 31| 252 64| 357 69| 20.3 36| 21.6 35| 17.8 59( 18.7 176 | 25.6 91| 20.9 86| 279 40 20.0 15| 29.4
Total 1005 | 100.0 123 100.0 1791 100.0 3421 100.0 167 | 100.0 195 100.0( 317]100.0| 688| 100.0( 435]|100.0| 308]| 100.0 200 | 100.0 521 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 3/22/21
N=1005 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

102. Which of the following viewpoints comes closer to yours regarding Dr. Anthony Fauci?

Age GroupC Religion Born Again
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Ho has the Public's bestinterestat | 451 | 44.9| 63| 30.5| 128| 40.1| 114| 49.5| 146| 59.0| 121| 49.3| 140| 434| 25| 567| 13| 315| 46| 66.4| 96| 41.4| 68| 37.3| 72| 515
He has the Pharmaceutical industry’s
Ho has Ihe Pharmace 318| 31.7| 84| 406| 111| 346| 66| 287| 57| 232| 92| 37.7| 98| 305| 17| 389| 25| e0.1| 10| 140| 53| 227| 64| 354 34| 242
Not Sure. 235| 234| 60| 289| 81| 253| 50| 21.8| 44| 178| 32| 130| 84| 261 2| 44| 4| 84| 14| 107| 84| 359| 50| 27.4| 34| 244
Total 1005 [100.0| 207(100.0| 320|100.0| 230|100.0| 247|100.0| 245[100.0| 322|100.0| 44|100.0| 42|100.0| 69|100.0| 233[100.0| 182]|100.0| 139|100.0
Gender Income Gone w/o food 24 hrs
Total Male Female <$25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100-200K $200K+ Yes No
§ % 5 % § % 5 % 5 % § % f % f % f % f % 5 3 5 %
He has the Publics bestinterestat | 451 | 44.9| 238| 48.3| 213| 41.6| 97| 454| 58| 307| 62| 400| 78| 481| 58| 47.4| 69| 50.1| 15| 557| 83| 430 368| 454
He has the Pharmaceutical industry’s
e e mace 318| 31.7| 163| 33.1| 155| 303| 56| 265| 45| 306| 52| 335| 53| 325| 43| 348| 51| 370 8| 206| 81| 420| 237| 202
Not Sure. 235| 234| o1| 185| 144| 281| 60| 281| 43| 207| 41| 265| 32| 19.4| 22| 181 18| 129 4| 147| 29| 15.1| 206| 25.4
Total 1005 | 100.0| 492 |100.0| 513[100.0| 213]|100.0| 146|100.0| 154|100.0| 162|100.0| 124|100.0| 137|100.0| 26|100.0| 194|100.0| 811 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 3/22/21
N=1005 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

103. In 1986, the National Childhood Vaccine Injury Act came into effect providing liability protection to all vaccine manufacturers for injuries and deaths due to their products.
In 2020, Congress amended the PREP Act in order to provide liability protection to COVID vaccine manufacturers. In your opinion, should vaccine manufacturers have liability
protection (i.e. cannot be sued) in the event an individual is injured or dies as a result of a vaccine?

Age Group Region Live
Centr

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ East South GrLks West Large city | Small city Suburb Rural

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f % f %
Yes 394 | 39.2 69| 33.3( 168| 44.2 59| 34.7 98| 39.8 83| 39.5 99| 354 117| 40.0 94| 425 132| 50.3 57| 36.9( 150| 38.1 56| 31.6
No 330 | 32.9 78| 376| 116| 30.6 68| 39.8 68| 275 70| 33.2| 101| 36.0 99| 34.0 60| 27.2 771 29.4 53| 34.6( 135| 34.3 62| 34.9
Not sure 280 | 27.9 60| 29.1 96| 25.2 44 25.5 81| 32.7 57| 27.2 81| 28.7 75| 25.9 67| 30.3 53| 20.3 44 28.5| 108| 27.6 59| 38.5
Total 1005|100.0 | 207 (100.0| 380(100.0| 171(100.0| 247 (100.0| 211|100.0| 281|100.0| 291|100.0 221|100.0 262]100.0( 154]100.0| 393|100.0| 176(100.0

Education Race
Technical/ Some

Total <HS HSGrad Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f § % f % f % f %
Yes 394 | 39.4 6 14.8 95| 35.6 23| 39.3 82| 33.0 28| 39.7 83| 43.7 79| 60.1| 236| 39.5 70| 441 57| 37.9 21| 347 7| 242
No 327 | 32.7 11| 30.3 94| 35.2 17| 29.0| 101 40.7 22| 31.6 54| 28.4 29| 21.9| 198| 33.0 48 30.1 53| 35.6 19| 31.2 11| 36.2
Not sure 278 | 27.8 21| 54.8 78| 29.2 18| 31.7 65| 26.3 20| 28.7 53| 27.9 24| 18.0| 164 | 27.5 41| 25.8 40 26.5 20| 341 12| 39.6
Total 1000 [ 100.0 371100.0 | 267 (100.0 58 1100.0 | 248 100.0 701100.0| 189(100.0| 132|100.0| 598|100.0| 159|100.0( 149]100.0 60 [100.0 30(100.0

Age GroupB Child under 17 Marital status

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Yes No Married Single D/S/W Civil Union

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 394 39.2 44 36.1 56| 315 151 | 441 65| 39.2 78| 39.8 174 549 220( 32.0| 210| 483 96| 31.2 69| 34.6 18] 33.9
No 330 | 32.9 45| 36.7 62| 34.9 114 33.3 54| 322 55| 284 87| 273 244] 354| 135 30.9 109| 35.5 72| 36.0 12] 22.6
Not sure 280 27.9 33| 271 60| 33.6 77| 226 48 | 28.6 62| 31.7 57| 17.8| 224| 32.5 90| 20.8 103 | 33.3 59| 294 23| 435
Total 1005 | 100.0 1231 100.0 1791100.0 [ 342( 100.0 167 | 100.0 1951100.0( 317(100.0| 688|100.0| 435(100.0| 308]100.0| 200| 100.0 52 (100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 3/22/21
N=1005 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

103. In 1986, the National Childhood Vaccine Injury Act came into effect providing liability protection to all vaccine manufacturers for injuries and deaths due to their products.
In 2020, Congress amended the PREP Act in order to provide liability protection to COVID vaccine manufacturers. In your opinion, should vaccine manufacturers have liability
protection (i.e. cannot be sued) in the event an individual is injured or dies as a result of a vaccine?

Age GroupC Religion Born Again
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 394 | 39.2 69| 33.3| 143| 447 84| 36.4 98| 39.8| 113| 46.2| 122| 37.8 25| 56.1 24| 57.2 24| 357 73| 314 79| 435 421 30.4
No 330 | 32.9 78| 37.6| 100| 31.1 85| 36.8 68| 275 80| 32.8| 118| 36.8 13| 30.4 16| 37.3 21| 30.8 65| 28.1 65| 35.6 53| 38.2
Not sure 280 27.9 60| 29.1 77| 241 62| 26.9 81| 32.7 51| 21.0 82| 254 6] 13.5 2 5.5 23| 335 94 405 38| 20.9 441 314
Total 1005|100.0 | 207 (100.0| 320(100.0| 230(100.0| 247 (100.0| 245(100.0| 322(100.0 44 (100.0 42 (100.0 691100.0| 233|100.0( 182|100.0( 139]100.0
Gender Income Gone w/o food 24 hrs
Total Male Female <$25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100-200K $200K+ Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 394 39.2 237 48.2 157 | 30.6 64| 30.1 471 325 66| 42.8 64| 39.3 54| 435 75| 54.5 16| 62.2 111 ] 571 283 35.0
No 330 32.9 153 | 31.0 178 | 34.7 72 34.0 55| 37.9 48| 31.2 55| 33.7 451 36.2 36| 26.5 5] 20.2 50| 25.9 280 34.5
Not sure 280 27.9 103 | 20.8 178 | 34.7 76| 35.8 43| 29.6 40| 26.0 441 26.9 25| 20.3 26| 19.0 5| 17.6 33| 17.0 247 30.5
Total 1005 | 100.0| 492 100.0 513 | 100.0 213 ( 100.0 146 | 100.0 1541 100.0 162 | 100.0 1241 100.0 1371 100.0 261 100.0 1941 100.0 811 ( 100.0
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104. Have you received a COVID-19 vaccine?

John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 3/22/21

N=1005 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Age Group Region Live
Centr

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ East South GrLks West Large city | Small city Suburb Rural

f % f % f % f % f % f % § % f % f § % f % f % f %
Yes 413 | 411 71| 344 127| 33.3 57| 33.1 159 | 64.3 92| 434 110| 39.2| 129| 44.2 82| 371 122 | 46.7 60| 39.3 153| 38.8 741 419
No 592 | 589 136| 65.6( 253| 66.7| 114 66.9 88| 35.7| 119| 56.6| 171| 60.8| 162| 55.8| 139| 629 140| 53.3 93| 60.7 241| 61.2( 103| 58.1
Not sure
Total 1005|100.0 | 207 (100.0| 380(100.0| 171(100.0| 247 (100.0| 211|100.0| 281|100.0| 291|100.0 221|100.0 262]100.0( 154]100.0| 393|100.0| 176(100.0

Education Race
Technical/ Some

Total <HS HSGrad Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f § % f % f % f %
Yes 412 41.2 10| 25.9 97| 36.5 26| 455 87| 34.9 25| 36.6 77| 40.9 89| 67.7| 266| 44.6 65| 40.5 50| 33.3 20| 33.9 10| 34.2
No 588 | 58.8 28| 741 169 | 63.5 32| 545| 161| 65.1 44 63.4| 112 59.1 42| 32.3| 331 554 95| 59.5| 100| 66.7 40 | 66.1 20| 65.8
Not sure
Total 1000 [ 100.0 371100.0 | 267 (100.0 58 1100.0 | 248 100.0 701100.0| 189(100.0| 132|100.0| 598|100.0| 159|100.0( 149]100.0 60 [100.0 30(100.0

Age GroupB Child under 17 Marital status

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Yes No Married Single D/S/W Civil Union

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 413 | 411 43| 35.1 451 25.3 132 | 38.5 64| 38.6 129 | 66.1 137 | 43.1 277 40.2 203 | 46.6 97| 314 97| 48.3 14| 27.4
No 592 58.9 80| 64.9 134 747 210| 61.5 102| 614 66| 33.9 181| 569 411 59.8| 232| 53.4| 212| 68.6 103 | 51.7 38| 726
Not sure
Total 1005 | 100.0 1231 100.0 1791100.0 [ 342( 100.0 167 | 100.0 1951100.0( 317(100.0| 688|100.0| 435(100.0| 308]|100.0| 200| 100.0 52 (100.0
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104. Have you received a COVID-19 vaccine?

John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 3/22/21

N=1005 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Age GroupC Religion Born Again
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 413 | 411 71| 344 107| 334 76| 33.1 159 | 64.3| 116 47.2| 133] 413 30| 67.8 32| 751 18| 26.2 73| 31.4 69| 37.7 64| 46.1
No 592 | 589 136| 65.6( 213| 66.6| 154 66.9 88| 35.7| 129| 52.8| 189 | 58.7 14| 32.2 10| 24.9 51| 73.8| 159| 68.6( 114| 62.3 75| 58.9
Not sure
Total 1005|100.0 | 207 (100.0| 320(100.0| 230(100.0| 247 (100.0| 245(100.0| 322(100.0 44 (100.0 42 (100.0 691100.0| 233|100.0( 182|100.0( 139]100.0
Gender Income Gone w/o food 24 hrs
Total Male Female <$25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100-200K $200K+ Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 413 | 411 247 50.2 166 | 32.3 75| 35.2 48| 32.6 51] 33.3 69| 425 60| 48.2 83| 60.6 17| 63.9 109 | 56.1 304 37.5
No 592 58.9 245 ( 498 347 67.7 138 | 64.8 98| 67.4 103 | 66.7 93| 57.5 64| 51.8 54| 394 9| 36.1 85| 43.9 506 ( 62.5
Not sure
Total 1005 | 100.0| 492 100.0 513 100.0 213 ( 100.0 146 | 100.0 1541 100.0 162 | 100.0 1241 100.0 1371 100.0 261 100.0 1941 100.0 811 ( 100.0
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105. Knowing what you know about vaccine manufacturers’ complete liability protection of their products, do you plan on getting the COVID-19 vaccine?

John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 3/22/21
N=1005 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Age Group Region Live
Centr

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ East South GrLks West Large city | Small city Suburb Rural

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f % f %
Yes 223 | 37.6 45| 33.1 104 | 411 51| 44.8 22| 254 57| 47.7 59| 34.2 56| 34.2 52| 37.3 60| 43.1 38| 411 92| 384 32| 31.0
No 232 39.2 58| 425 94 37.3 441 38.9 35| 40.0 45| 37.4 67| 39.5 69| 42.8 51| 36.3 55| 39.6 31| 33.6 97| 40.1 41| 401
Not sure 137 | 231 33| 24.3 55| 21.6 19| 16.3 31| 34.6 18| 14.9 45( 26.3 37| 23.0 37| 26.4 24| 17.3 24| 253 52| 215 30| 28.9
Total 592 (100.0| 136)100.0 253 (100.0| 114]100.0 88(100.0| 119(100.0| 171)100.0( 162(100.0| 139|100.0| 140]100.0 93(100.0| 241[100.0( 103]100.0

Education Race
Technical/ Some

Total <HS HSGrad Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f % f %
Yes 222 | 37.8 5[ 19.8 51| 30.2 6| 20.1 50| 30.8 17| 38.6 67| 60.5 25| 59.0| 129| 38.8 36| 38.0 31| 30.7 17| 42.3 9| 445
No 229 38.9 8| 27.1 80| 471 15| 471 75| 46.6 20| 449 22| 19.6 10| 23.6( 123| 371 39( 40.8 50| 50.2 12| 30.0 6| 32.8
Not sure 137 | 23.3 15| 53.1 39| 227 10| 32.8 36| 22.6 7| 16.5 22| 19.9 7| 17.4 80| 241 20| 21.3 19| 19.2 11| 27.7 4] 22.6
Total 588 [100.0 28 (100.0| 169(100.0 32(100.0| 161 [100.0 441100.0( 112(100.0 421100.0 [ 331 (100.0 95(100.0| 100[100.0 401100.0 20 (100.0

Age GroupB Child under 17 Marital status

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Yes No Married Single D/s/W Civil Union

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 223 37.6 29| 36.7 46| 34.5 83| 39.6 491 48.0 15| 22.7 72 39.7 151 36.7 99| 42.6 80| 37.7 32| 31.1 11| 28.0
No 232 39.2 35| 43.9 57| 42.6 78| 37.3 34| 32.8 28| 425 70| 38.7 162 | 39.4 87| 374 76| 36.0 47| 45.6 18| 47.4
Not sure 137 | 23.1 15| 19.4 31| 229 48| 23.0 20| 19.2 23| 34.7 39| 215 98| 23.8 46| 20.0 56| 26.3 24| 234 9| 24.7
Total 592 ( 100.0 80| 100.0 1341 100.0| 210 100.0 102 | 100.0 66 | 100.0 181]100.0| 411]100.0| 232|100.0| 212]|100.0 103 | 100.0 381 100.0
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N=1005 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

105. Knowing what you know about vaccine manufacturers’ complete liability protection of their products, do you plan on getting the COVID-19 vaccine?

Age GroupC Religion Born Again
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 223 | 37.6 45| 33.1 83| 38.8 72| 47.0 22| 254 67| 51.9 54 28.4 9] 61.3 41 33.8 23| 445 62| 38.6 31| 274 23| 29.9
No 232 | 39.2 58| 425 86| 40.3 53| 34.3 35| 40.0 36| 27.6 90| 47.9 5] 33.3 5] 50.3 17| 32.7 58| 36.5 55| 48.4 35| 471
Not sure 137 | 231 33| 24.3 441 20.8 29( 18.7 31| 346 27| 20.5 45| 23.7 1 5.4 21 16.0 12| 22.8 40| 24.9 28| 24.2 17| 23.0
Total 592 1100.0( 136|100.0( 213|100.0( 154(100.0 88100.0| 129|100.0| 189]100.0 14 (100.0 10 (100.0 511100.0| 159|100.0( 114]100.0 751100.0
Gender Income Gone w/o food 24 hrs
Total Male Female <$25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100-200K $200K+ Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 223 37.6 117 | 47.7 106 | 30.6 35| 25.1 40| 41.0 30| 29.6 471 50.2 28| 44.0 28| 524 6| 63.8 29| 33.6 194 | 38.3
No 232 39.2 87| 35.6 145| 41.8 62| 44.7 39| 39.3 52| 50.1 35| 37.7 18| 28.8 18| 337 2| 226 42 494 190 | 37.5
Not sure 137 | 231 41 16.8 96| 27.6 42| 30.2 19| 19.7 21| 20.4 11 12.1 17| 27.2 8| 14.0 1 13.6 15| 17.0 122 | 24.2
Total 592 ( 100.0 245 (100.0 347 ( 100.0 138 | 100.0 981 100.0 103 | 100.0 93] 100.0 641 100.0 541 100.0 91100.0 851 100.0 506 | 100.0
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